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Return showing the Number op Service and Competency Certificates issued to Stationary,
Winding, Locomotive and Traction, and Traction Engine Drivers, and to Electric-tram
Drivers during the Financial Year ended 31st March, 1918.

Class. Number.
Steam stationary— •

Service—First class .. .. .. ..
... 12

Competency—
Extra first, class engineer .. .. . . .. . . 2
First class .. .. .. .. .. .. 40
Second class .. .. .. .. ~ 165

Steam winding, competency .. . . .. .10
Locomotive and traction, competency .. .. .. . . 119
Locomotive, competency .. .. . . .. . . . . 4
Traction, competency .. .. .. .. .. 60
Electric tram, competency . . . . . . . . . . ~ 130

542

Return of Engineers to whom Extra First-class Certificates of Competency have been
granted from the 1st April, 1917, to the 31st March, 1918.

Return of First-class Stationary-engine Drivers to whom Certificates of Service have
been granted from the 1st April, 1917, to the 31st March, 1918.

Return of First-class Stationary-engine Drivers to whom Certificates of Competency
have been granted from the 1st April, 1917, to the 31st March, 1918.

Name of Person.
j

Name of Person. Date of „

Issue. "°-

1917.
..

: Sept. 10 99Scott, James Arthur Robinson
1918.

Feb. 25 100 Wishart, Robert Martin

Name of Person. Date of NIssue. "°' Name of Person. Date of
Issue. No.

Binns, Harold Charles

Cook, Charles Albert

1917.
Sept. 10

1918.
Feb. 25

1917.
Sept. 10

1757

1760

Lewis, John James

McLintock, John

1917.
Sopt. 10

1918.
Feb. 25

1917.
Sept. 10

1751

1761

Gibson, Gilbert
Greenwood, John ..

Hunter, Edward
Kennedy, Lewis Edward

May 21
Sept. 10

1755
1758
1750
1753

Paltridge, Walter Richard
Ross, Archibald Louis
Turton, Edward
Wilson, James Loudon

1756
1752
1754
1759Nov. 26

Name of Person. Date of
Issue. No. Name of Person. Date of

Issue. No.

Andrews, Bertrand Harding

Austin, Charles Eardley

Ball, Edward

1918.
Feb. 25

1917.
Nov. 25

1918.
Feb. 25

1917.
Sept. 10
Nov. 26
Sopt. 10

1854

1844

1856

Reach, William Thomas
Richards, Walter Henry
Richardson, Boyd Bonnie
Robinson, Alfred Ernest
Rowlands, Horace Edward ..

Shakespeare, Henry
Smith, Ernest Bennett
Smith, JohnDigby..
Smith, Robert
Stephens, John William
Stevenson, Thomas

1917.
May 21
Sept. 10
Nov. 26
May 21
Sept. 10
Nov. 26
Sept. 10

1824
1828
1848
1822
1833
1849
1837
1831
1840
1830
1843

Board, Sydney Frederick
Bradley, Edward
Campbell, Hugh Leslie
Coleman, Sydney John
Daniel, Frank Medhurst
Goodall, George
Jamioson, Harry Mariet

May 21

1829
1852
1835
1830
1826
1823
1842

Nov. 26
Sept. 10
Nov. 26

1918.
Feb. 25

1917.
Nov. 26
Sept. 10

1918.
Feb. 25

1917.
Nov. 26

Nov. 26
1918. '

Feb. 25
1917.

Nov. 26

Taylor, James Philip 1859

Knowlson, Arthur Leech 1855 Topliss, Thomas
Troweek, William Pryor

1845
1827

Koppert, Harry
Logan, Andrew
Mackie, Leslie Stewart
Maslen, William Jamos
McSweeney, James
Parkes, William ..

May 21
Sept. 10

1846
1847
1821
1832
1834
1850

Turner, Georgo Frederick

Wallace, George William
Walsh, Peter . .

Wilson, Gilbert Thomas
Wilson, Samuel John Furley
Wood, Georgo

1860

1851
1838
1.841
1825
1853Pinkerton, Walter Vincent ..

Nov. 26
1918.

Feb. 25
1917.

May 21

1857
May 21
Nov. 26

1918.
Fob. 25Plummer, Stephen Thomas .. 1820 Wylam, John 1858
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