RETURN SHOWING THE NUMBER OF SERVICE AND COMPETENCY CERTIFICATES ISSUED TO STATIONARY, WINDING, LOCOMOTIVE AND TRACTION, AND TRACTION ENGINE DRIVERS, AND TO ELECTRIC-TRAM DRIVERS DURING THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 1918.

Class.				Number.
Steam stationary—				
Service—First class			 	 12
Competency—				
Extra first class engineer			 	 2
First class			 	 40
Second class			 	 165
Steam winding, competency			 	 10
Locomotive and traction, competency	у		 	 119
Locomotive, competency		, .	 	 4
Traction, competency			 	 60
Electric tram, competency			 	 130
, 1				
				542

Return of Engineers to whom Extra First-class Certificates of Competency have been granted from the 1st April, 1917, to the 31st March, 1918.

Name of Person.	Date of Issue.	No.	Name of Person.	Date of Issue.	No.
Scott, James Arthur Robinson	1918. Feb. 25	100	Wishart, Robert Martin	1917. Sept. 10	99

Return of First-class Stationary-engine Drivers to whom Certificates of Service have been granted from the 1st April, 1917, to the 31st March, 1918.

Name of Person.			Date of Issue.	No.	Name of Person.			Date of Issue.	No.
			1917.					1917.	
Binns, Harold Charles	••		Sept. 10 1918.	1757	Lewis, John James		• •	Sept. 10 1918.	1751
Cook, Charles Albert	••		Feb. 25 1917.	1760	McLintock, John	• •		Feb. 25 1917.	1761
Gibson, Gilbert			Sept. 10	1755	Paltridge, Walter Richard			Sept. 10	1756
Greenwood, John			,,	1758	Ross, Archibald Louis			,,	1752
Hunter, Edward		.,	May 21	1750	Turton, Edward			,,	1754
Kennedy, Lewis Edward			Sept. 10	1753	Wilson, James Loudon			Nov. 26	1759

Return of First-class Stationary-engine Drivers to whom Certificates of Competency have been granted from the 1st April, 1917, to the 31st March, 1918.

Name of Person.		Date of Issue.	No.	Name of Person.		Date of Issue.	No.	
-			1918.				1917.	
Andrews, Bertrand Harding		• •	Feb. 25 1917.	1854	Reach, William Thomas Richards, Walter Henry		May 21 Sept. 10	1824 1828
Austin, Charles Eardley	• •		Nov. 25 1918.	1844	Richardson, Boyd Bennie		Nov. 26 May 21	1848 1822
Ball, Edward	••		Feb. 25 1917.	1856	Rowlands, Horace Edward		Sept. 10	1833
Board, Sydney Frederick			Sept. 10	1829	Shakespeare, Henry Smith, Ernest Bennett	::	Nov. 26 Sept. 10	$1849 \\ 1837$
Bradley, Edward Campbell, Hugh Leslie	• •	• •	Nov. 26 Sept. 10	1852 1835	Smith, John Digby Smith, Robert	• •	Nov. 26	$1831 \\ 1840$
Coleman, Sydney John Daniel, Frank Medhurst			,, May 21	1830 1826	Stephens, John William Stevenson, Thomas		Sept. 10 Nov. 26	$1836 \\ 1843$
Goodall, George Jamieson, Harry Mariet			,, Nov. 26	1823 1842	Taylor, James Philip		1918. Feb. 25	1859
Knowlson, Arthur Leech			1918. Feb. 25	1855			1917. Nov. 26	1845
•	• •	••	1917.		Topliss, Thomas Treweek, William Pryor		Sept. 10	1827
Koppert, Harry Logan, Andrew			Nov. 26	$1846 \\ 1847$	Turner, George Frederick		1918. Feb. 25	1860
Mackie, Leslie Stewart Maslen, William James			May 21 Sept. 10	$1821 \\ 1832$	Wallace, George William		1917. Nov. 26	1851
McSweeney, James Parkes, William	• •		Nov. 26	1834 1850	Walsh, Peter Wilson, Gilbert Thomas		,,	1838 1841
Pinkerton, Walter Vincent			1918. Feb. 25	1857	Wilson, Samuel John Furley		May 21 Nov. 26	1825 1853
		••	1917.		, 6	• •	1918.	
Plummer, Stephen Thomas	• •	• •	May 21	1820	Wylam, John	• •	Feb. 25	1858